ILOILO III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.





SARA AREA OFFICE (033)3920350 09190697391 PANI-AN AREA OFFICE (033)3276808 09190697396 NATIVIDAD AREA OFFICE 09190697403 09190697404







Email Address: ileco3@gmail.com | Website: www.ileco3.com

Invitation to Bid for the Design, Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Three-Phase Submarine Line Cable from Brgy. Daculan, Estancia to Brgy. Manlot, Carles, from Brgy. Manlot to Brgy. Talingting, Carles and from Brgy. Punta Batuanan to Brgy. San Fernando, Carles, Iloilo (Turn Key)

ITB No. 2502, S. 2025

- 1. The <u>Iloilo III Electric Cooperative, Inc.</u>, through the <u>2024 Locally Funded Project Total Electrification Project (2024 LFP-TEP)</u> intends to apply the sum of <u>One Hundred Seventy Two Million Three Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Pesos (PhP 172,325,250.00)</u> being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for <u>ITB No. 2502</u>, S. 2025 Design, Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Three-Phase Submarine Line Cable from Brgy. Daculan, Estancia to Brgy. Manlot, Carles, from Brgy. Manlot to Brgy. Talingting, Carles and from Brgy. Punta Batuanan to Brgy. San Fernando, Carles, Iloilo (Turn Key). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.
- 2. The <u>Iloilo III Electric Cooperative, Inc.</u> now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Completion of the Works is required <u>One Hundred Fifty (150) Calendar Days</u>. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from <u>Iloilo III Electric Cooperative, Inc.</u> (ILECO III) Bids and Awards Committee, at ILECO III Main Office, Brgy. Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00AM to 5:00PM.
- 5. Prospective bidders must submit a Letter of Intent indicating the Authorized Representative/s, official email address and contact number, duly supported by a Notarized Authorization letter and one (1) valid ID to whom all transactions pertaining to the bidding shall be communicated by the ILECO III BAC.
- 6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on January 13, 2025 from the given address and website/s below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Fifty Thousand Pesos (PhP 50,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person or through email.
 - It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the National Electrification Administration (NEA) and the website of ILECO III, provided that bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.
- 7. The <u>Iloilo III Electric Cooperative, Inc.</u> will hold a Pre-Bid Conference¹ on <u>January 21, 2025</u> at the <u>ILECO III Boardroom, Brgy. Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo, at 9:00AM, which shall be open to prospective bidders.</u>
- 8. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at ILECO III Boardroom, Brgy. Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo. Late bids shall not be accepted.

May be deleted in case the ABC is less than One Million Pesos (PhP1,000,000) where the Procuring Entity may not hold a pre-bid conference.

ILOILO III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Brgy. Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo



(033)3270663 ; 3252606 ; 3252607 Telefax: (033)3920388 SARA AREA OFFICE (033)3920350 09190697391 PANI-AN AREA OFFICE (033)3276808 09190697396 NATIVIDAD AREA OFFICE 09190697403 09190697404







Email Address: ileco3@gmail.com | Website: www.ileco3.com

- 9. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in <u>ITB Clause 15</u>.
- 10. Bid opening shall be on *February 3, 2025, 9:00 AM* at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' authorized representatives who choose to attend the activity.
- 11. The <u>Iloilo III Electric Cooperative, Inc.</u> reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

ATHENE LORRAINE D. OLLANAS/VINNY ROSE A. DELFIN BAC Secretariat
Iloilo III Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ILECO III)
Brgy. Preciosa, Sara, Iloilo
bac.ileco3@gmail.com
(02)3920-202/0926-037-2592

For downloading of Bidding Documents: www.ileco3.com

13 January 2025

(SGD) ENGR. ELNA B. FUENTES BAC Chairperson